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Official development assistance 
Disbursements by Department for 2014-2015

Sixteen Canadian federal government organizations disbursed ODA funds in 2014-2015. Final financial information and additional details will appear in 
the Statistical Report on International Assistance, to be posted on DFATD's website by the end of March 2016.

TABLE I1: OFFICIAL DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE DISBURSEMENTS 
BY DEPARTMENT/AGENCY - 2014-20152

DISBURSEMENTS3

(CAD millions)
DEPARTMENT

3,618.61
1,344.42

193.67
126.66

Foreign Affairs, Trade and Development Canada 

Department of Finance Canada 

International Development Research Centre 

Citizenship and Immigration Canada 

Royal Canadian Mounted Police 

Public Health Agency of Canada 

Environment Canada 

National Defence 

Parks Canada

Employment and Social Development Canada (Labour Program)

Industry Canada

Canada Revenue Agency

Statistics Canada

Transport Canada

Health Canada

Canadian Intellectual Property Office

25.93
20.28

8.56
4.94
1.26
1.00
0.98
0.68
0.40
0.33
0.15
0.05

5,347.92Subtotal

Services supporting DFATD activities4 19.01

5,366.93TOTAL

Compiled by DFATD on behalf of the Government of Canada.

1. Rounding errors (also known as round-off errors) are common occurrences in financial/statistical reporting and result from rounding approximations when truncating decimal places.
As such, details presented in this table may not add up to exact totals.

2. Figures are preliminary and may change following further quality assurance. Final amounts will be published in the Statistical Report on International Assistance by the end of March 2016 
on DFATD's website.

3. Figures in this table exclude repayments of loans and repayable contributions.

4. In order to carry out its activities, DFATD receives services without charge from various federal departments: Public Works and Government Services Canada, Department of Justice 
Canada, Treasury Board of Canada Secretariat, and Employment and Social Development Canada.
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