## OFFICIAL DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE DISBURSEMENTS BY DEPARTMENT FOR 2014–2015

Sixteen Canadian federal government organizations disbursed ODA funds in 2014–2015. Final financial information and additional details will appear in the *Statistical Report on International Assistance*, to be posted on <u>DFATD's website</u> by the end of March 2016.

TABLE 11: OFFICIAL DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE DISBURSEMENTSBY DEPARTMENT/AGENCY – 2014–2015 2	
DEPARTMENT	DISBURSEMENTS <sup>3</sup> (CAD millions)
Foreign Affairs, Trade and Development Canada	3,618.61
Department of Finance Canada	1,344.42
International Development Research Centre	193.67
Citizenship and Immigration Canada	126.66
Royal Canadian Mounted Police	25.93
Public Health Agency of Canada	20.28
Environment Canada	8.56
National Defence	4.94
Parks Canada	1.26
Employment and Social Development Canada (Labour Program)	1.00
Industry Canada	0.98
Canada Revenue Agency	0.68
Statistics Canada	0.40
Transport Canada	0.33
Health Canada	0.15
Canadian Intellectual Property Office	0.05
Subtotal	5,347.92
Services supporting DFATD activities <sup>4</sup>	19.01
TOTAL	5,366.93

Compiled by DFATD on behalf of the Government of Canada.

1. Rounding errors (also known as round-off errors) are common occurrences in financial/statistical reporting and result from rounding approximations when truncating decimal places. As such, details presented in this table may not add up to exact totals.

2. Figures are preliminary and may change following further quality assurance. Final amounts will be published in the Statistical Report on International Assistance by the end of March 2016 on <u>DFATD's website</u>.

3. Figures in this table exclude repayments of loans and repayable contributions.

4. In order to carry out its activities, DFATD receives services without charge from various federal departments: Public Works and Government Services Canada, Department of Justice Canada, Treasury Board of Canada Secretariat, and Employment and Social Development Canada.